Potsdamer Str. 14, 32423 Minden, Germany
Tel: +49 571 3859-0  -  Fax: +49 571 3859-119
Email: info@kavlico.de
235 E. Main St., Suite 102A, Northville, MI 48167, USA
Tel: +1 (248) 465-0815  -   Fax: +1 (248) 465-0810
Email: pressure.sensors@kavlico.com
P993

Tel: +1 (248) 465-0815  -   Fax: +1 (248) 465-0810
Email: pressure.sensors@kavlico.com
How to Order
P993 Low Range Differential Pressure PCB Mount Sensor
Pressure Range
1B
1
±1” H2O
0 - 1.0” H2O
      2 0 - 2.0” H2O
      2B ±2” H2O
      5 0 - 5.0” H2O
      5B ±5” H2O
      10 0 - 10” H2O
Example: P993 - 5B
Description: P993 Pressure Sensor, ±5” H2O
P993  -   5B
Use this diagram, working top to bottom and left to right to construct
your model number. An example is shown below. Custom OEM
options are also available.
Dimensions in: mm [inches]
THESE COMMODITIES, TECHNOLOGY OR
SOFTWARE IF EXPORTED FROM THE
UNITED STATES MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE EXPORT ADMINISTRATION
REGULATIONS. DIVERSION CONTRARY TO
U.S. LAW IS PROHIBITED.
3X 1.09±0.05
.043±.002
12.7±0.13
.500±.005
2X 2.54±0.13
.100±.005
8.18±0.13
.322±.005
3.28±0.13
2X [.129±.005]
9.86
.388
2X 2.54
.100
2.0% OF SPAN
@ 25
.060
PRESSURE
C
.060
.250±.075
0.250
0-10.0"
5.0"
2.0"
0-5.0"
C )C TO 40
0-1.5"
(10
MAX TEMPERATURE ERROR
1.0"
0-2.0"
RANGE
0-1.0"
MINIMUM
SPAN (VDC)
@ 25 C
3.750±.075
3.750
3.0% OF SPAN
SUGGESTED PCB FOOTPRINT
(COMPONENT SIDE)
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION:
   P993-X
PRESSURE RANGE
0-1" H20.........1
1" H20.......1B
0-1.5" H20......1.5
  0-2" H20.........2
 2" H20.......2B
  0-5" H20.........5
 5" H20.......5B
  0-10" H20.......10
DETAIL A 2.34
±.005
.092
.200
2X ±0.135.08
2X
2.54
.100
±0.13
.395±.005
.188
4.78
.115
4X
2.922X
.205
5.212X
2X 10.03
2X 2.54
.100
3D REFERENCE VIEW
2X BOSS FOR
MOUNTING SCREW
15
8.03
.316
.420
10.68
12.70
.500
LABEL
KAVLICO PART NUMBER
DATE CODE
.841
21.35
1.131
28.72
2X 18.03
.710
.750
19.05
6.35
14.99
.250
.130
.590
3X 3.31
8.13
.320
12.70
.500
A
0.64±0.13
.025±.005
 3X
9.73
.383
DATE CODE EXAMPLE:               E 1 0 0 9
  E    MAY
10    10th DAY OF THE MONTH

SUGGESTED PCB FOOTPRINT
(COMPONENT SIDE)
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION:
   P993-X
PRESSURE RANGE
0-1" H20.........1
1" H20.......1B
0-1.5" H20......1.5
  0-2" H20.........2
 2" H20.......2B
  0-5" H20.........5
 5" H20.......5B
  0-10" H20.......10
DETAIL A 2.34
±.005
.092
.200
2X ±0.135.08
2X
2.54
.100
±0.13
.395±.005
.188
4.78
.115
4X
2.922X
.205
5.212X
2X 10.03
2X 2.54
.100
3D REFERENCE VIEW
2X BOSS FOR
MOUNTING SCREW
15
8.03
.316
.420
10.68
12.70
.500
LABEL
KAVLICO PART NUMBER
DATE CODE
.841
21.35
1.131
28.72
2X 18.03
.710
.750
19.05
6.35
14.99
.250
.130
.590
3X 3.31
8.13
.320
12.70
.500
A
0.64±0.13
.025±.005
 3X
9.73
.383
DATE CODE EXAMPLE:               E 1 0 0 9
  E    MAY
10    10th DAY OF THE MONTH